
Sedgefield Harriers Summer Handicap 2025 
Overall Results (Gun Time) 

  Runner Club Gun Time 

1 Stephen Middlemiss Washington RC 00:53:01 

2 David Tague Washington RC 00:54:56 

3 Eddie Gibson Hunwick Harriers 00:55:19 

4 Catherine Spoors Washington RC 00:55:21 

5 Matt Cooke Sedgefield Harriers 00:56:03 

6 Chris Griffin Shildon 00:56:38 

7 Michael Hunter Washington RC 00:56:42 

8 Trina Price Sedgefield Harriers 00:56:59 

9 Paul Goundry Hunwick Harriers 00:57:01 

10 David Hughes Washington RC 00:57:02 

11 Rebecca Swindells Washington RC 00:57:03 

12 Karen Byng Elvet Striders 00:57:09 

13 Louise Collins Elvet Striders 00:57:06 

14 Abigail Mason Hunwick Harriers 00:57:18 

15 Catriona Miller Sedgefield Harriers 00:57:22 

16 Joanne Brannen Washington RC 00:57:24 

17 Kelly Middlemiss Washington RC 00:57:28 

18 Abbie Walker Sedgefield Harriers 00:57:39 

19 Nik Gorton Elvet Striders 00:58:01 

20 Jim Mowatt Crook 00:58:34 

21 Clare Rose Crook 00:58:39 

22 John Kerwin 0 00:58:41 

23 Geoff Hewitson Crook 00:58:48 

24 Jason Hall 0 00:58:50 

25 Callum Darby Sedgefield Harriers 00:59:03 

26 Mandy Harker North East Project 00:59:06 

27 Gavin Kell Aycliffe 00:59:14 

28 Grace Carter Durham City Harriers 00:59:15 

29 Tasmin Graham North East Project 00:59:18 

30 Vicki Parnaby Sedgefield Harriers 00:59:53 

31 Gary McLean Hunwick Harriers 00:59:54 

32 Alex Mitton Crook 00:59:55 

33 Mark Parnaby Sedgefield Harriers 01:00:09 

34 Georgina Letts Sedgefield Harriers 01:00:16 

35 Kate Storey Crook 01:00:22 

36 Jeff Miller 0 01:00:25 

37 Mike Bird Hunwick Harriers 01:00:45 

38 Mark Raine Sedgefield Harriers 01:00:47 

39 Jillian Berry Crook 01:00:55 

40 Lesley Miller 0 01:01:02 



41 Paul Tucker Evenwood Road Runners 01:01:04 

42 Barry Mayhew Coxhoe On The Run 01:01:12 

43 Mark Chapman Sedgefield Harriers 01:01:13 

44 Benjamin Potter Sedgefield Harriers 01:01:14 

45 Lisa Darby Sedgefield Harriers 01:01:27 

46 Dave Walker Sedgefield Harriers 01:01:38 

47 Rory Letts Sedgefield Harriers 01:01:46 

48 Richard Jones Crook 01:01:54 

49 Tracy Carter 0 01:02:11 

50 Arnold Brown Hunwick Harriers 01:02:13 

51 Lesley Watson-McClurg Hunwick Harriers 01:02:13 

52 David Oxlade Elvet Striders 01:02:25 

53 Jack Garrett-Geldart Hunwick Harriers 01:02:37 

54 Amanda Patterson Elvet Striders 01:02:44 

55 Peter Coser Crook 01:02:58 

56 Paul Cowell Sedgefield Harriers 01:03:05 

57 Jo Wilson 0 01:03:47 

58 Alice Storey North East Project 01:04:24 

59 JT Fanelli North East Project 01:06:23 

60 Tricia Chaplin Hunwick Harriers 01:06:33 

61 Em Flynn Aycliffe 01:07:49 

62 Samantha Tucker Evenwood Road Runners 01:13:03 

63 Frank Best Crook 01:16:09 

 

  



Course Time (Male) 

  Fastest Male Club  Course Time 

1 Alex Mitton Crook 00:36:55 

2 Mark Raine Sedgefield Harriers 00:38:47 

3 Benjamin Potter Sedgefield Harriers 00:40:14 

4 Jason Hall 0 00:40:50 

5 Gavin Kell Aycliffe 00:43:14 

6 Dave Walker Sedgefield Harriers 00:43:38 

7 John Kerwin 0 00:43:41 

8 Rory Letts Sedgefield Harriers 00:43:46 

9 Gary McLean Hunwick Harriers 00:43:54 

10 David Tague Washington RC 00:44:56 

11 Callum Darby Sedgefield Harriers 00:45:03 

12 Jeff Miller 0 00:45:25 

13 Matt Cooke Sedgefield Harriers 00:46:03 

14 Michael Hunter Washington RC 00:46:42 

15 David Hughes Washington RC 00:47:02 

16 Peter Coser Crook 00:47:58 

17 Nik Gorton Elvet Striders 00:48:01 

18 Geoff Hewitson Crook 00:49:48 

19 Mark Parnaby Sedgefield Harriers 00:50:09 

20 Mike Bird Hunwick Harriers 00:50:45 

21 Stephen Middlemiss Washington RC 00:51:01 

22 David Oxlade Elvet Striders 00:52:25 

23 Paul Tucker Evenwood Road Runners 00:53:04 

24 Paul Cowell Sedgefield Harriers 00:55:05 

25 Mark Chapman Sedgefield Harriers 00:55:13 

26 Eddie Gibson Hunwick Harriers 00:55:19 

27 Paul Goundry Hunwick Harriers 00:56:01 

28 Chris Griffin Shildon 00:56:38 

29 Jim Mowatt Crook 00:57:34 

30 Richard Jones Crook 00:57:54 

31 Barry Mayhew Coxhoe On The Run 01:01:12 

32 Arnold Brown Hunwick Harriers 01:02:13 

33 Jack Garrett-Geldart Hunwick Harriers 01:02:37 

34 Frank Best Crook 01:16:09 

 

  



Course Time (Female) 

  Fastest Female Club Course Time 

1 Kate Storey Crook 00:38:22 

2 Abbie Walker Sedgefield Harriers 00:39:39 

3 Grace Carter Durham City Harriers 00:43:15 

4 Catherine Spoors Washington RC 00:43:21 

5 Lisa Darby Sedgefield Harriers 00:47:27 

6 Abigail Mason Hunwick Harriers 00:50:18 

7 Kelly Middlemiss Washington RC 00:51:28 

8 Louise Collins Elvet Striders 00:52:06 

9 Karen Byng Elvet Striders 00:52:09 

10 Clare Rose Crook 00:53:39 

11 Georgina Letts Sedgefield Harriers 00:55:16 

12 Jillian Berry Crook 00:55:55 

13 Rebecca Swindells Washington RC 00:56:03 

14 Catriona Miller Sedgefield Harriers 00:56:22 

15 Joanne Brannen Washington RC 00:56:24 

16 Amanda Patterson Elvet Striders 00:56:44 

17 Trina Price Sedgefield Harriers 00:56:59 

18 Mandy Harker North East Project 00:59:06 

19 Tasmin Graham North East Project 00:59:18 

20 Vicki Parnaby Sedgefield Harriers 00:59:53 

21 Lesley Miller 0 01:01:02 

22 Tracy Carter 0 01:02:11 

23 Lesley Watson-McClurg Hunwick Harriers 01:02:13 

24 Jo Wilson 0 01:03:47 

25 Alice Storey North East Project 01:04:24 

26 JT Fanelli North East Project 01:06:23 

27 Tricia Chaplin Hunwick Harriers 01:06:33 

28 Em Flynn Aycliffe 01:07:49 

29 Samantha Tucker Evenwood Road Runners 01:13:03 
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